Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Conexant Systems, Inc.		03/10/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Conexant Systems Worldwide, Inc.		03/10/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	he Bank of New York, Mellon Trust Company, N.A.		
Street Address:	North LaSalle Street, Suite 1020		
City:	Chicago		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60602		
Entity Type:	national banking association: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2532487	
Registration Number:	2736991	С
Registration Number:	2437153	
Registration Number:	2527871	CONEXANT
Registration Number:	2778090	CONEXANT
Registration Number:	2550994	CONEXANT
Registration Number:	2753392	C CONEXANT
Registration Number:	2530331	CONEXANT
Registration Number:	2528063	CONEXANT
Registration Number:	2528059	CONEXANT
Registration Number:	2762380	NETWAITING
Registration Number:	2515838	SMARTDAA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900156844

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins, c/o Julie Dalke
Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Dr, 20th floor

Address Line 2: 022411-1073

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	022411-1073				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam Kummins				
Signature:	/Adam Kummins/				
Date:	03/11/2010				

Total Attachments: 12

source=Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement#page5.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement#page6.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement#page7.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement#page8.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement#page9.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement#page10.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement#page11.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement#page12.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of March 10, 2010 (as it may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, this "<u>Agreement</u>"), is made by the entities identified as grantors on the signature pages hereto (collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>") in favor of The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, N.A., as Collateral Trustee for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "<u>Collateral Trustee</u>").

WHEREAS, the Grantors are party to a Blanket Lien Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of March 10, 2010 (as such agreement may be amended, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "<u>Pledge and Security Agreement</u>") between each of the Grantors and the other grantors party thereto and the Collateral Trustee pursuant to which the Grantors granted a security interest to the Collateral Trustee in the Trademark Collateral (as defined below) and are required to execute and deliver this Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Grantors hereby agree with the Collateral Trustee as follows:

SECTION 1. Defined Terms

Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Security Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral

SECTION 2.1 Grant of Security. Each Grantor hereby grants to the Collateral Trustee, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in and continuing lien on all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, in each case whether now owned or existing or hereafter acquired, developed, created or arising and wherever located (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):

all United States, and foreign trademarks, trade names, trade dress, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, Internet domain names, service marks, certification marks, collective marks, logos, other source or business identifiers, designs and general intangibles of a like nature, whether or not registered, and with respect to any and all of the foregoing: (i) all registrations and applications therefor including, without limitation, the registrations and applications listed or required to be listed in Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) all extensions or renewals of any of the foregoing, (iii) all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by any of the foregoing, (iv) the right to sue or otherwise recover for any past, present and future infringement, dilution or other violation of any of the foregoing or for any injury to the related goodwill, (v) all Proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, license fees, royalties, income, payments, claims, damages, and proceeds of suit now or hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto, and (vi) all other rights of any kind accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto throughout the world.

SECTION 2.2 Certain Limited Exclusions. Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, in no event shall the Trademark Collateral include or the security interest granted under Section 2.1 hereof attach to any "intent-to-use" application for registration of a Trademark filed pursuant to Section 1(b) of the Lanham Act, 15 U.S.C. § 1051, prior to the filing of a "Statement of Use" pursuant to Section 1(d) of the Lanham Act or an "Amendment to Allege Use" pursuant to Section 1(c) of the Lanham Act with respect thereto, solely to the extent, if any, that, and solely during the period, if any, in which, the grant of

a security interest therein would impair the validity or enforceability of any registration that issues from such intent-to-use application under applicable federal law.

SECTION 3. Security Agreement

The security interest granted pursuant to this Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Collateral Trustee for the Secured Parties pursuant to the Pledge and Security Agreement, and the Grantors hereby acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Trustee with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Pledge and Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event that any provision of this Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Pledge and Security Agreement, the provisions of the Pledge and Security Agreement shall control.

SECTION 4. Governing Law

THIS AGREEMENT AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HEREUNDER AND ALL CLAIMS AND CONTROVERSIES ARISING OUT OF THE SUBJECT MATTER HEREOF WHETHER SOUNDING IN CONTRACT LAW, TORT LAW OR OTHERWISE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND SHALL BE CONSTRUED AND ENFORCED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, WITHOUT REGARD TO CONFLICTS OF LAW PROVISIONS THAT WOULD RESULT IN THE APPLICATION OF ANY OTHER LAW (OTHER THAN ANY MANDATORY PROVISIONS OF LAW RELATING TO THE LAW GOVERNING PERFECTION AND THE EFFECT OF PERFECTION OF THE SECURITY INTEREST).

SECTION 5. Counterparts

This Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts and by different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed an original, but all such counterparts together shall constitute but one and the same instrument.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

NY\1624592.1 2

STATE OF COUNTY OF day of March, 2010 before me personally appeared On this to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Conexant Systems, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he/she is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he/she acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation. STATE OF **COUNTY OF** day of March, 2010 before me personally appeared to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Conexant, Inc., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he/she is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he/she acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation. - Ste attachment
Notary Public

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Agreement to be executed and delivered

by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

TRADEMARK AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

/	CONEXANT SYSTEMS WORLDWIDE, INC., as Grantor By: Name: Made D. Petuson Title: President
STATE OF	
to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to behalf of Conexant Systems Worldwide, Inc., he/she is an authorized officer of said corporate	ore me personally appeared, proved be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that tion, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said ctors and that he/she acknowledged said instrument to be
	Ste attachment — Notary Public
	BROOKTREE BROADBAND HOLDING, INC., as Grantor By: Name: Mark D. Petersin Title: President
STATE OF) COUNTY OF	
to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to behalf of Brooktree Broadband Holding, Inc., he/she is an authorized officer of said corpora	be the personally appeared, proved be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that tion, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said actors and that he/she acknowledged said instrument to be
	-see attachment -
	Notary Public

TRADEMARK AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

Accepted and Agreed:

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY, N.A.,

as Collateral Trustee

Name:

Title: Vice Presiden

TRADEMARK AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County ofOrange	}
On March 8, 2010 before me,	Lucy F. Cooney, Notary Public Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer,
personally appearedMark D. Peterson	Name(s) of Signer(s)
LUCY F. COONEY Commission # 1843947 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Apr 10, 2013 Place Notary Seal Above	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/ane subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/kh/e/y executed the same in his/hea/kh/e/w authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/hea/kh/e/kh/e/w signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature ONAL may prove valuable to persons relying on the document attachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	ecurity Agreement - Conexant Systems, Inc.
	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing:	☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California County of <u>Orange</u> On March 8, 2010 before me, Lucy F. Cooney, Notary Public personally appeared ____ Mark D. Peterson Name(s) of Signer(s) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is take subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shull/thiely executed the same in his/hund/hitely authorized capacity(res), and that by his/her/thew signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. LUCY F. COONEY Commission # 1843947 I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws Notary Public - California of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is **Orange County** true and correct. My Comm. Expires Apr 10, 2013 WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature_ Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL -Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: ___Trademark and Security Agreement - Conexant, Inc. Document Date: __ _____ Number of Pages: _____ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: ___ Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Mark D. Peterson Signer's Name: __ □ Individual □ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Corporate Officer — Titie(s): _ ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

□ Trustee

Other:

☐ Guardian or Conservator

Signer Is Representing: ____

Top of thumb here

☐ Trustee

☐ Guardian or Conservator

Signer Is Representing: ____

☐ Other:_____

OF SIGNER

Top of thumb here

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	l				
County of Orange					
On March 8, 2010 before me,	Lucy F. Cooney, Notary Public				
Date	Here Insert Name end Title of the Officer				
personally appearedMark D. Peterson	Name(s) of Signer(s)				
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(*) whose name(*) is/ane subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/**INE/INE/Y executed the same in his/INE/INE/Y authorized capacity(**ies*), and that by his/INE/INE/Y signature(*s*) on the instrument the person(*s*), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(*s*) acted, executed the instrument.				
LUCY F. COONEY Commission # 1843947 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Evolves Apr. 10, 2013	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.				
My Comm. Expires Apr 10, 2013	WITNESS my hand and official seal.				
	Signature Quelloony				
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public				
Though the information below is not required by law, it	may prove valuable to persons relying on the document pattachment of this form to another document.				
Description of Attached Document					
Title or Type of Document:Trademark and Secu	ırity Agreement - Conexant Systems Worldwide, Inc.				
Document Date:	Number of Pages:				
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:					
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)					
Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Officer Cheer:	☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Individual ☐ RIGHTHUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here				
Other:Signer Is Representing:	Other:				

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | them #5907 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-8827

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California)
	}
County of <u>Orange</u>	J
On March 8, 2010 before me,	Lucy F. Cooney, Notary Public
M I D D I	I See Hour Hame and This of the Cined
personally appearedMark D. Peterson	Name(s) of Signar(s)
LUCY F. COONEY Commission # 1843947 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Apr 10, 2013	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is lane subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/strue/thren/ executed the same in his/hundrinen/ authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/hundrinen/ signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	Signatura of Notary Public
	IUNAL ————
and could prevent fraudulent removal and re	t may prove valuable to persons relying on the document eattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:Trademark and Secu	urity Agreement - Broadtree Broadband Holding, Inc.
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
01 (10) = 1	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Individual ☐ General ☐ General ☐ OF SIGNER
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

SCHEDULE A to TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
Please see attached				

		AND THE SECOND STREET OF THE S	CT CALPERVINE		71 a = 100 a 1 a - 100 a 1 a - 1			
				Application No.			Registration Date	
	_	C LOGO				99003436 99003435		CSI CSI
		C LOGO			23-Apr-1999 21-Jan-1999	T99/00564J		CSI
		C LOGO C LOGO	Published		27-Jan-1999	133/003043		CSI
		CLOGO		821560069	12-Apr-1999			CSI
		C LOGO			27-Jan-1999			CSI
		CLOGO		2,200,360		1,820,132	27-Feb-2001	CSI
	_			821560166		821560166	12-Nov-2002	CSI
99SM0029		CLOGO		9900019762		1433773	14-Aug-2000	CSI
		C LOGO		125245	21-Jan-1999	125245	21-Jan-2006	CSI
99SM0029	JP	CLOGO	Registered	11-35426	22-Apr-1999	4473457	11-May-2001	CSI
99SM0029	MX	C LOGO	Registered	372835	26-Apr-1999	635,310	01-Dec-1999	CSI
99SM0029	NZ	C LOGO	Registered	304027	19-Jan-1999	304027	26-Oct-2005	CSI
99SM0029	PL	C LOGO	Registered	Z196794	19-Jan-1999	138526	26-Apr-2002	CSI
99SM0029		C LOGO	Registered	443490	16-Jan-2001	SM15663	03-Jan-2003	CSI
99SM0029		C LOGO	Registered	1999/1434		206137	17-Feb-1999	CSI
99SM0029	_	C LOGO	Registered	88002703		00127544	16-Aug-2000	CSI
	_	C LOGO	Registered	75/578,210		2,532,487	22-Jan-2002	CSI
	ZA	C LOGO	Registered	99/01548	01-Feb-1999	1999/01548	07-May-2002	CSI CSI
	AR	C LOGO	Registered	2,200,359	29-Jan-1999	1,820,130	27-Feb-2001	CSI
	_	C LOGO	Registered	783386	19-Jan-1999	783386	27-Aug-1999	CSI
		C LOGO	Registered Registered	936682 1,002,579	19-Apr-1999 20-Jan-1999	657274 TMA632837	02-May-2000 15-Feb-2005	CSI
99TM0029	_	C LOGO C LOGO	Registered	00392/1999	19-Jan-1999 19-Jan-1999	481225	20-Jun-2001	CSI
99TM0029 99TM0029	CH	C LOGO	Registered	9900019763	01-Mar-1999	1477808	21-Nov-2000	CSI
99TM0029	CZ	C LOGO	Registered	139512	26-Oct-1998	225959	27-Sep-2000	CSI
	EM	CLOGO	Registered	1130970	07-Apr-1999	1130970	20-Jun-2001	CSI
99TM0029	GB	C LOGO	Registered	2186518	19-Jan-1999	2186518	07-Jan-2000	CSI
	_	CLOGO	Registered	01018/99	28-Jan-1999	13183/2000	26-Oct-1998	CSI
	HU	CLOGO	Registered	M9900495	03-Feb-1999	159006	26-Nov-2009	CSI
	IL.	CLOGO	Registered	125244	21-Jan-1999	125244	21-Jan-2006	CSI
	IN	CLOGO	Registered	837746	21-Jan-1999	837746	01-Dec-2005	CSI
	ıs	C LOGO	Registered	136/1999	19-Jan-1999	458/1999	28-Apr-1999	CSI
99TM0029	JP	C LOGO	Registered	11-35425	22-Apr-1999	4510465	28-Sep-2001	CSI
99TM0029		CLOGO	Registered	140/1999		0000762	28-Jan-1999	CSI
99TM0029		CLOGO	Registered	372834	26-Apr-1999	711423	01-Dec-1999	CSI
99TM0029	NO	CLOGO	Registered	199900759	21-Jan-1999	197831	04-Jun-1999	CSI
99TM0029	NZ	CLOGO	Registered	304026	19-Jan-1999	304026	26-Oct-2005	CSI
99TM0029	PR	C LOGO	Registered	53,534	22-Apr-2002	53,534	23-Jan-2003	CSI
99TM0029	SG	C LOGO	Registered	T99/00563B	26-Oct-1998	T99/00563B	26-Oct-1998	CSI
99TM0029	TH	C LOGO	Registered	443491	16-Jan-2001	TM152559	11-Feb-2002	CSI
99TM0029	TR	C LOGO	Registered	1999/1433	17-Jan-1999	205551	17-Feb-1999	CSI
99TM0029	TW	C LOGO	Registered	88002707	22-Jan-1999	00935552	16-Mar-2001	CSI
99TM0029	US	C LOGO	Registered	75/578,226	26-Oct-1998	2,736,991	15-Jul-2003	CSI
99TM0029	VN	C LOGO	Registered	49282	18-Oct-2000	40200	06-Mar-2002	CSI
99TM0029	ZA	C LOGO	Registered	99/01547	01-Feb-1999	99/01547	26-Oct-1998	CSI
99TM029		C LOGO	Registered	76/021,970	10-Apr-2000	2,437,153	20-Mar-2001	CSI
00TM0035		CONEXANT	Pending	99/00526	23-Jan-1999	99/00526		CSI
00SM0035		CONEXANT	Published	99/00527		99/00527	44 Mar 2002	CSI
00SM0035		CONEXANT	Registered	2371233	08-Apr-2002	1918131	14-Mar-2003	CSI
00SM0035	-	CONEXANT	Registered	821428284	24-Feb-1999		27-Aug-2002	CSI
00SM0035	-	CONEXANT	Registered	9900019766	01-Mar-1999		14-Jul-2000	CSI CSI
00SM0035	IL.	CONEXANT	Registered	123426	27-Oct-1998 22-Feb-2000	123426 4531285	27-Oct-2005 21-Dec-2001	CSI
00SM0035	JP	CONEXANT	Registered	2000-14885 365743	02-Mar-1999		24-May-1999	CSI
00SM0035	-	CONEXANT	Registered Registered	199810063	02-Mar-1999 09-Nov-1998		19-Aug-1999	CSI
00SM0035	NO NZ	CONEXANT	Registered	300289	22-Oct-1998	300289	03-Sep-2005	CSI
00SM0035	-	CONEXANT	Registered	443492	16-Jan-2001	SM15049	13-Feb-2002	CSI
00SM0035	-	CONEXANT	Registered	1998/15603	09-Nov-1998		06-Nov-1998	CSI
00SM0035	+	CONEXANT	Registered	87052552	29-Oct-1998	118921	01-Dec-1999	CSI
	1	CONEXANT	Registered	75/547,442	03-Sep-1998		08-Jan-2002	CSI
	US			2000-003495	01-Mar-2000		22-Nov-2000	CSI
00SM0035	-		Registered			, •	,	
00SM0035 00SM0035	VE	CONEXANT	Registered Registered		22-Oct-1998	98/18741	04-Feb-2002	CSI
00SM0035 00SM0035 00SM0035	VE ZA	CONEXANT CONEXANT	Registered	98/18741	22-Oct-1998 24-Feb-1999	98/18741 821428268	04-Feb-2002 15-Jun-2004	CSI CSI
00SM0035 00SM0035 00SM0035 00SM035	VE ZA BR	CONEXANT CONEXANT CONEXANT	Registered Registered	98/18741 821428268	24-Feb-1999	821428268	15-Jun-2004	CSI
00SM0035 00SM0035 00SM0035 00SM035 00TM0035	VE ZA BR AR	CONEXANT CONEXANT CONEXANT CONEXANT	Registered Registered Registered	98/18741 821428268 2371232	24-Feb-1999 08-Apr-2002			CSI CSI
00SM0035 00SM0035 00SM0035 00SM035 00TM0035	VE ZA BR AR AU	CONEXANT CONEXANT CONEXANT CONEXANT CONEXANT	Registered Registered Registered Registered	98/18741 821428268 2371232 776748	24-Feb-1999 08-Apr-2002 27-Oct-1998	821428268 1967494 776748	15-Jun-2004 19-Jan-2004	CSI
00SM0035 00SM0035 00SM0035 00SM035 00TM0035	VE ZA BR AR AU BR	CONEXANT CONEXANT CONEXANT CONEXANT	Registered Registered Registered	98/18741 821428268 2371232	24-Feb-1999 08-Apr-2002	821428268 1967494 776748	15-Jun-2004 19-Jan-2004 27-Oct-1998	CSI CSI

•

Registered, Pending, and Published Trademarks February 23, 2010

F				Tag. 10.111000	04 1 4000	1.70404	04 1 4000	csi
00TM0035		CONEXANT				470191	21-Jan-1999	
00TM0035		CONEXANT	9		01-Mar-1999	1447495	21-Sep-2000	CSI
00TM0035		CONEXANT	Registered		03-Sep-1998	223486	23-Mar-2000	CSI
00TM0035		CONEXANT				978445	21-Jan-2000	CSI
00TM0035		CONEXANT			22-Oct-1998	2180446	06-Aug-1999	CSI
00TM0035	_	CONEXANT	Registered		26-Nov-1999	14972AA/1999	30-Sep-2005	CSI
00TM0035	ΗU	CONEXANT			29-Oct-1998	158223	05-Oct-1999	CSI
00TM0035	IL	CONEXANT	Registered		27-Oct-1998	123425	27-Oct-2005	CSI
00TM0035	IN	CONEXANT	Registered		26-Oct-1998	824469	10-Oct-2006	CSI
00TM0035	IS :	CONEXANT	Registered	140/1999	20-Jan-1999	1186/1999	03-Nov-1999	CSI
00TM0035	JP	CONEXANT	Registered	2000-14886	22-Feb-2000	4526509	30-Nov-2001	CSI
00TM0035	KR	CONEXANT	Registered	1375/1998	27-Oct-1998	1029	15-Mar-2000	CSI
00TM0035	MX	CONEXANT	Registered	365742	02-Mar-1999	650,725	19-Apr-2000	CSI
00TM0035	NO	CONEXANT	Registered	199906209	25-Jun-1999	200.232	11-Nov-1999	CSI
00TM0035	NZ	CONEXANT	Registered	300288	22-Oct-1998	300288	03-Sep-2005	CSI
00TM0035	PH	CONEXANT	Registered	4-1999-00562	27-Jan-1999	4-1999-00562	28-Apr-2006	CSI
00TM0035	PL	CONEXANT	Registered	Z193642	28-Oct-1998	137631	11-Sep-2003	CSI
00TM0035	PR	CONEXANT	Registered	053546	22-Apr-2002	53546	28-Jan-2003	CSI
00TM0035	SG	CONEXANT	Registered	T98/11557D	03-Sep-1998	T98/11557D	03-Sep-1998	CSI
00TM0035	TH	CONEXANT	Registered	443489	16-Jan-2001	TM152558	11-Feb-2002	CSI
00TM0035	TR	CONEXANT	Registered	1998/15604	06-Nov-1998	202041	06-Nov-1998	CSI
00TM0035	TW	CONEXANT	Registered	87052550	29-Oct-1998	00896935	16-Jul-2000	CSI
00TM0035	US	CONEXANT	Registered	75/547,338	03-Sep-1998	2,778,090	28-Oct-2003	CSI
00TM0035	VE	CONEXANT	Registered	2000-003494	01-Mar-2000	227.906	22-Nov-2000	CSI
00TM0035	VN	CONEXANT	Registered	49281	18-Oct-2000	40199	06-Mar-2002	CSI
00TM0035	ZA	CONEXANT	Registered	98/18740	22-Oct-1998	98/18740	04-Feb-2002	CSI
00TM035	บร	CONEXANT	Registered	76/021,938	07-Apr-2000	2,550,994	19-Mar-2002	CSI
99SM0025	ÜS	Conexant and C logo design (horizontal)	Registered	75/706,999	13-May-1999	2753392	19-Aug-2003	CSI .
99TM0025	us	Conexant and C logo design (horizontal)	Registered	75/705,911	13-May-1999	2,530,331	15-Jan-2002	CSI
99SM0023	us	Conexant and C logo design (vertical)	Registered	75/706,977	13-May-1999	2,528,063	08-Jan-2002	CSI
99TM0023	us	Conexant and C logo design (vertical)	Registered	75/705,905	13-May-1999	2,528,059	08-Jan-2002	CSI
00TM0272		CONEXANT SYSTEM SMART	Published	40-2001-01004164	06-Feb-2001			CSI
01TM0366	US	NetWaiting	Registered	76/255,774	11-May-2001	2,762,380	09-Sep-2003	CSI
99TM0011	CA	SMARTDAA	Registered	1,000,667	24-Dec-1998	584,467	30-Jun-2003	CSI
99TM0011		SMARTDAA	Registered	1.027.655	24-Dec-1998	1.027.655	17-Mar-2000	CSI
99TM0011	FI	SMARTDAA		T199900015	05-Jan-1999	216581	31-Jan-2000	CSI
99TM0011	us	SMARTDAA	Registered	75/516,383	09-Jul-1998	2515838	04-Dec-2001	CSI

CSI = Conexant Systems, Inc.

RECORDED: 03/11/2010